
SUMMERLIN SOUTH
LITTLE LEAGUE

OFFICIAL LINEUP CARD

DIVISION

TEAM

# NAME (FIRST & LAST) AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

OPPONENT STARTING PITCHER

DATE TIME FIELD

                                    www.summerlinsouthll.org           MANAGER

SUMMERLIN SOUTH 
L ITTLE LEAGUE

OFFICIAL LINEUP CARD

DIVISION

TEAM

# NAME (FIRST & LAST) AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

OPPONENT STARTING PITCHER

DATE TIME FIELD

                                   www.summerlinsouthll.org SCOREKEEPER



SUMMERLIN SOUTH 
L ITTLE LEAGUE

OFFICIAL LINEUP CARD

DIVISION

TEAM

# NAME (FIRST & LAST) AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

OPPONENT STARTING PITCHER

DATE TIME FIELD

                                    www.summerlinsouthll.org         OPPONENT

SUMMERLIN SOUTH 
L ITTLE LEAGUE

OFFICIAL LINEUP CARD

DIVISION

TEAM

# NAME (FIRST & LAST) AGE 1 2 3 4 5 6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

OPPONENT STARTING PITCHER

DATE TIME FIELD

                                    www.summerlinsouthll.org           UMPIRE



SUMMERLIN SOUTH  
L ITTLE LEAGUE 

LINEUP RULES SUMMARY 
 
TEE BALL MINORS DIVISION 

• Bat entire order each half inning 
• All players play on defense every inning 
• Only 5 infielders permitted (P, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS) 

 
TEE BALL MAJORS DIVISION 

• Bat entire order each half inning 
• All players play on defense every inning 
• Only 6 infielders permitted (P, C, 1B, 2B, 3B, SS) 

 
MINORS A DIVISION 

• Continuous batting order 
• 10 defensive players (4 outfielders) 
• Player may not play same position more than 2 innings 
• All players must play at least 2 innings in infield 
• No player can sit out a second inning until all players have sat out for an inning 

 
MINORS AA, AAA & MAJORS DIVISIONS 

• Continuous batting order 
• Players must play defense at least every other inning 

 
INTERMEDIATE (50/70), JUNIORS & SENIORS DIVISIONS 

• Determined by District 4 officials or host league 

 
POSITION CODES 

P C 1B 2B 3B SS LF CF RF X LC RC 
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